March 05, 2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tape 67

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep

. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair

. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
. Suzanne Bonamici

. Kevin Cameron

. Linda Flores

. Betty Komp

. Wayne Krieger

. Tobias Read

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

HB 2322 Work Session
HB 2362 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
67A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:31 a.m.

HB 2322- WORK SESSION

013
040
072

HB 2362- WORK SESSION

67A

091
100
115
168
180
212
219

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2322 -1
amendments dated 2/26/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2322 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on
the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Macpherson

Warren Deras, Private Attorney (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Flores

Deras

Rep. Flores

Deras



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

223
232
250
258
264
282
315
317
322
339
353
369
370
375

390

A.

OCow

Chair Macpherson

Deras

Rep. Flores

Rep. Bonamici

Anne Thompson, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT D)

Deras

Chair Macpherson

Thompson

Chair Macpherson

Deras

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2362 -2
amendments dated 2/26/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2362 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on
the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:14 a.m.

HB 2322, -1 amendments, Staff, 3pp

HB 2362, -2 amendments, Staff, 8pp

HB 2362, Written Testimony, Warren Deras, 3pp
HB 2362, Written Testimony, Anne Thompson, 2pp



