## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

March 05, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tape 67

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	<b>Rep. Linda Flores</b>
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2322 Work Session HB 2362 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
AND SIDE NU	NUMBER	R OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
67A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:31 a.m.
HB 2322- WO	<u>RK SESSION</u>	
	013	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	040	Chair Macpherson
	072	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2322 -1 amendments dated 2/26/07. VOTE: 9-0-0
	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2322 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.	
	VOTE: 9-0-0	
	Chair Macpherson	
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2362-WO	<u>RK SESSION</u>	
67A	091	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT B)
	100	Chair Macpherson
115 168 180 212 219	115	Warren Deras, Private Attorney (EXHIBIT C)
	168	Rep. Flores
	180	Deras
	212	Rep. Flores
	210	Deras

223	Chair Macpherson
232	Deras
250	Rep. Flores
258	Rep. Bonamici
264	Anne Thompson, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT D)
282	Deras
315	Chair Macpherson
317	Thompson
322	Chair Macpherson
339	Deras
353	Chair Macpherson
369	Rep. Barker
370	Chair Macpherson
375	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2362 -2 amendments dated 2/26/07.
	VOTE: 9-0-0
	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2362 to the floor with a
	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on
	the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	<b>VOTE: 9-0-0</b>
	Chair Macpherson
	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
390	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:14 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2322, -1 amendments, Staff, 3pp
- B. HB 2362, -2 amendments, Staff, 8pp
- C. HB 2362, Written Testimony, Warren Deras, 3pp
- D. HB 2362, Written Testimony, Anne Thompson, 2pp